

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0129	Version:	1	Name:	Habana Liquor License Transfer - 226 S. Main	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/24/2012			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/6/2012			Final action:	2/6/2012	
Enactment date:	2/6/2012			Enactment #:	R-12-036	
Title:	Resolution to Approve a Request to Transfer Ownership of a 2011 Class C Liquor Licensed Business with a Dance Permit, located at 226. S. Main, from Parthenon Gyros Restaurant, Inc. to Habana on Main, LLC, d/b/a/ Café Habana					
Sponsors:	Council Liquor License Review Committee					
Indoxoo						

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2012	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
1/24/2012	1	Council Liquor License Review Committee	Recommended for Adoption	Pass

Resolution to Approve a Request to Transfer Ownership of a 2011 Class C Liquor Licensed Business with a Dance Permit, located at 226. S. Main, from Parthenon Gyros Restaurant, Inc. to Habana on Main, LLC, d/b/a/ Café Habana

Attached for your consideration is a request to transfer ownership of a 2011 Class C Liquor Licensed Business with a Dance Permit, located at 226 S. Main, from Parthenon Gyros Restaurant, Inc. to Habana on Main, LLC. The applicant plans to relocate the existing Café Habana business currently located on Washington Street between Fourth and Fifth Avenues.

The Police, Planning and Development, Treasurer and Fire Services approved the application. There are no delinquent property taxes, all application fees are paid and there are no objections from City Staff.

Prepared by : Anissa R. Bowden, Council Administrative Coordinator

Reviewed by: Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

RESOLVED, That the request to Transfer Ownership of a 2011 Class C Liquor Licensed Business with a Dance Permit, located at 226 S. Main, from Parthenon Gyros Restaurant, Inc. to Habana on Main, LLC, d/b/a Café Habana, be approved, contingent upon a final inspection and approval by Planning and Development.

Sponsored by: Council Liquor License Review Committee